
H.—2B.
Return showing the Convictions for Crime in the Ashburton Electorate, &c.— continued.

2

1st July
t<

30th Jui
■, 1901,
5

1st Jul'
ft

30th Jui
■, 1902, 1st Jul'

t
30th Jui

y, 1903,
;o

1st Jul;', 1904,
n

ie, 1902.
>
ie, 1903. ne, 1904.

1
30th Ju:

O
ie, 1905.

Nature of Offence.
Pas
O i£

Ph >-,„_, o .o >.Ill

at ■g≤ I
illm O *■

■s°a

illh

' P"
Sαoo ,**?
%£

α-i O .
0 .b. |11
§ So

iis

lh

p
il

<*-> © •0 >>

11!1 so
to

Usilly, o a>

■s°a
1!=

if
il
fcV,

111g So

§1 s
illMO®

Hi
Procuring liquor whilst prohibited
Refusing accommodation
Using abusive language to railway official
Children not under proper control
Indecent exposure
Keeping liquor for sale
Not furnishing statement of liquor sent

into no-license area
Not entering in book particulars of orders

received for liquor
Not registering traction-engine
Obstructing police
Tound on licensed premises during execu-

tion of search-warrant
Application to fix term of imprisonment

in lieu of finding security to comply with
destitute persons order

Sending beer into no-license area having
reasonable grounds for believing that it
was intended to be sold

Quitting train in motion
Permitting cattle to wander on road
Keeping open shop on half-holiday
Chimney on fire
Truancy of children
Loitering on footpath
Working horses suffering from wounds ..
Keeping common gaming-house
Negligent driving
Furious driving
Rescuing impounded cattle
Cycling on footpath
Driving without lights
Driving over railway-line at more than

walking-pace
Cattle trespassing on railway
Throwing stones at person
Having lice-affected sheep
Cruelty to animals
Keeping unregistered dog
Allowing person suffering from infectious

disease to expose herself
Neglecting to give notice of infectious

disease
Cycling at night without lights
Obstructing public place
Not notifying Registrar of birth of child
Getting into train in motion
Refusing to pay fine of 6d. for not pro-

viding himself with railway-ticket
Placing cinders upon a road
Using alum in breadmaking
Not making return of land and mortgages
Writing a threatening letter
Disturbing an entertainment
Obstructing a surveyor
Removing tarpaulin fromrailway
Rescuing property seized under distress

warrant
Child having no means of subsistence
Throwing stones to damage property
Moving rolling-stock on railway
Taking traction-engine over countybridge

without permission of Council
Absent from Volunteer parade without

leave
Using unlicensed building for meeting ..
Obstructing Inspector of Factories
Not stamping bread
Not providing fire-escape in factory
Behaving violently in railway-carriage ..
Discharging fire-arms in borough without

permission
Driving traction-engine in rut
Not destroying rabbits

1
6
1
1

24
3
4
1
2

1
3
2
1
1
1
1
1

4

1
5
1
1

19
8
1
1
2

1
3
2
1
1
1
1
1s

i

i
i

'7

2

'4

3

a
4
8
2

i
i
(i

a
4

3

3
4
3
2

1

1
2
3
1

4
1

6

5
1

6

2

i
3

4
1

(3

4

6

2

2
6
2

1

1
2

15

1

1

3
10

1
1

14
3

#•
1

2
2

1
2

11

1

■3
8

i
12
3

1

2 2

12
1

11 5 5 13 13

1
4
1

1
4
1

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

1
2

i
1

1 1

1
1
2
1
1
1

1
2
1
1
1

1
2

1

Totals 215 187 133 169 130277 230 258


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

