RETURN showing the Convictions for Crime in the Ashburton Electorate, &c.—continued.

	1st July, 1901, to 30th June, 1902.		1st July, 1902, to 30th June, 1903.		1st July, 1903, f; to 30th June, 1904.		1st July, 1904, to 80th June, 1905.	
Nature of Offence.	Number of Persons summoned or taken into Custody.	Number of Persons con- victed or committed for Trial or Sentence.	Number of Persons summoned or taken into Custody.	Number of Persons con- victed or committed for Trial or Sentence.	Number of Persons summoned or taken into Custody.	Number of Persons convicted or committed for Trial or Sentence.	Number of Persons summoned, or taken into Custody.	Number of Persons convicted or committed for Trial or Sentence.
Procuring liquor whilst prohibited Refusing accommodation Using abusive language to railway official Children not under proper control Indecent exposure		••	i	•••	1 1 2 3	i 3		
Keeping liquor for sale  Not furnishing statement of liquor sent into no-license area	•••		••	••	1	••	6 2	2 2
Not entering in book particulars of orders received for liquor  Not registering traction-engine			••	••	••	•••	1	1
Obstructing police Found on licensed premises during execution of search-warrant Application to fix term of imprisonment in lieu of finding security to comply with	••	••	••	••	•••	• • •	1 15	2 11 1
destitute persons order Sending beer into no-license area having reasonable grounds for believing that it was intended to be sold	••	••	••	••		••	1	
Quitting train in motion Permitting cattle to wander on road Keeping open shop on half-holiday Chimney on fire	1 6 1 1	1 5 1 1	`i `i	i  I	4 1	4 1	3	  3
Truancy of children Loitering on footpath Working horses suffering from wounds Keeping common gaming-house Negligent driving	24 3 4 1 2	19 3 1 1 2	 	 6 	6	6  	10	8
Furious driving	1 3 2	 1 3 2	2  4	·· 2 ·· 4	  5 1	 4	1 1 14 3	1 12 3
Driving over railway-line at more than walking-pace Cattle trespassing on railway Throwing stones at person	1 1 1	1 1 1	3	 3 	6	6 	1	1
Having lice-affected sheep Cruelty to animals Keeping unregistered dog Allowing person suffering from infectious	1 1 4	1 1 3	3 4 3 2	3 4 3 2	 2 	2 	••	
disease to expose herself Neglecting to give notice of infectious disease Cycling at night without lights			2 12	2 11	5	5	13	13
Obstructing public place Not notifying Registrar of birth of child Getting into train in motion Refusing to pay fine of 6d. for not pro-	••	••	1  	••	1 4 1	1 4 1	• •	••
viding himself with railway-ticket Placing cinders upon a road Using alum in breadmaking Not making return of land and mortgages		••	••	••	I 2 1	1	• • • •	••
Writing a threatening letter Disturbing an entertainment Obstructing a surveyor Removing tarpaulin from railway	••	••	··· ···	••	1 1 1	1 1  1	••	••
Rescuing property seized under distress warrant Child having no means of subsistence Throwing stones to damage property		 		·· ··	1 1 1	 1		•••
Moving rolling-stock on railway  Taking traction-engine over county bridge without permission of Council  Absent from Volunteer parade without	••			••	••	••	1 2	1
Using unlicensed building for meeting Obstructing Inspector of Factories Not stamping bread	••	 	 	 	••	••	1 1 2 1	1 2
Not providing fire-escape in factory Behaving violently in railway-carriage Discharging fire-arms in borough without	••	••	••	·· ··	••	• • • • • • • • • •	1 1	1 1 1
permission Driving traction-engine in rut	1						1	1